www.aujmsr.com



Adesh University

Journal of Medical

Sciences & Research



Adesh University Journal of Medical Sciences & Research

Message from Hon'ble Chancellor, Adesh University



It gives me a great pleasure and sense of pride to welcome the latest entrant on the academic horizon of the Adesh University, viz; Adesh University Journal of Medical Sciences & Research, (AUJMSR), the official publication of the university.

Since the establishment of the Adesh University, under the special act of Punjab Government, it was envisaged to have such a publication, which would serve as a platform for imparting knowledge & updating with recent advances. This would also bring forth the talent and research capabilities of Faculty & Students of the University as well as the institutions of excellence from the surrounding region.

I am sure the journal shall progress very rapidly and along with its own, will also contribute in the growth of Adesh University.

My best wishes & blessings to the journal & the editorial committee.

Dr. H. S. Gill Hon'ble Chancellor Adesh University